DocuSign Envelope I1D: 812A36D4-F20D-4F5B-965C-4EA79F47DD30

122G L Steeet, KW
Washington, DC 200054070
Usa

Telephone 202-582-8000
Fax 202-682-8036
WWWRHEL0NY

Patrick McCarthy API Contract No.: 2015-109502-1
@dmm-media.com

The above referenced agreement between the American Petroleum Institute (APl} and DMM
Media, Inc. (Consultant) for is amended as
follows:

1. Consultant will perform additional work as specified in its Statement of Work dated May 11,
2015, which is attached and made a part hereof. Specifically, Consultant will provide
as specified in its Statement of Work dated May 15,
2015, which is also attached and made a part hereof
2. Consultant shall perform the work under this amendment for a cost not to exceed
The agreement amount is increased from an amount not to exceed
to an amount not to exceed

3. The termination date is extended from May 31, 2015 to September 30, 2015.

In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the above agreement shall remain in full force
and effect.

If the foregoing is acceptable, please sign below and return one copy of this letter to API.

DMM Media, Inc. American Petroleum Institute
Patrick McCarthy Jack Gerard
President and Chief Executive Officer
6/9/2015 8:50 .
Dl /9/ | PM ET Date: 6/10/2015 | 11:04 AM ET

An equal opportunity employer

Confidential API_00011466





